KitchenAid. COOKTOP PARTS
For Models: KERA205PWH3, KERA205PBL3, KERA205PBT3, KERA205PSS3

(White) (Black) (Biscuit) ~ (Stainless Steel)

4-06 Litho In U.S.A. (lwp)

Mlus. Part
No. No.

30" ELECTRIC CERAN
FREE STANDING RANGE

CONVECTION OVEN

1/'

Literature Parts

DESCRIPTION

1

A WN

9757027

Literature Parts

9758377 Installation

Instructions
Anti-Tip Template

9757142 English/Spanish
9757143 English/French
9763067 Owners Manual
9758315 Tech Sheet

3191638
9757645 Guide, Easy Set

Safer Cooking Tips

3149191 Spring, Locator
3196170 Screw

Cooktop

9756979 White
9758348 Black
9756980 Biscuit
9756981 Stainless

5 8523739 Light, Indicator

(Hot Surface)

6 8523741 Bracket, Ind Light

Element, Surface
2500/1000 W - LF

8273994 1200 W - LR
8273993 1800 W - RF
9757031 1800/800 W - RR
9757028 100 W - CR

Bracket, Element

8272791 (2)
8273720 (1)
10 3196169 Screw

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
1

Part No. 8188273



CONTROL PANEL PARTS
For Models: KERA205PWH3, KERA205PBL3, KERA205PBT3, KERA205PSS3

(Stainless Steel)

(White)

(Black)

o

(Biscuit)

lllus. Part lllus. Part llus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION
1 Endcap 4 Switch, Infinite 12 9762811 Control, Range
9756959 White Left Hand 9757030 LF (Dual) 13 4449809 Screw
9756958 White Right Hand 3148953 RF/RR (Green) 15 Switch, Warming
9756961 Black Left Hand 3148952 LR (Yellow) 9757406WH White
9756960 Black Right Hand 5 8523266 Light, Indicator 9757406BL Black
9756963 Biscuit Left Hand 6 3196068 Lens, Light (2) 9757406BT Biscuit
9756962 Biscuit Right Hand 7 Knob (4) 9757406CM Cashmere Metalic
2 Membrane Switch 9756941 White 16 3400882 Screw
9762104 White 9756943 Black 17 9758319 Cover, Rear
9762101 Black 9756942 Biscuit (Console)
9762102 Biscuit 9756944 Cashmere Metalic 18 Cover, Vent
9762103 Stainless Steel 8 9756934 Shield, Heat 9758352 White
3 Panel, Backguard 9 9761078 Membrane Insert 9758354 Black
9756730 White 10 9756999 Cover, Rear 9758353 Biscuit
9756727 Black 11 Switch, Simmer 9758355 Cashmere Metalic
9756728 Biscuit 9758366WH White
9756729 Stainless Steel 9758366BL Black
9758366BT Biscuit
9758366CM Cashmere Metalic

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
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CHASSIS PARTS
For Models: KERA205PWH3, KERA205PBL3, KERA205PBT3, KERA205PSS3
(White) (Black) (Biscuit)  (Stainless Steel)
0

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
8188273 3



CHASSIS PARTS
For Models: KERA205PWH3, KERA205PBL3, KERA205PBT3, KERA205PSS3

(White) (Black) (Biscuit)  (Stainless Steel)
lllus. Part lllus. Part lllus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION
1 9757972 Cover, Box 24 3195736 Support, Front (2) 47 3196566 Screw
2 8273905 Support, Corner LR 25 3195987 Support, Corner RR 49 3196169 Screw
3 Panel, Side (2) 26 3196548 Fuse, Thermal 50 9758925 Fan Motor,
8053830 White—Textured 27 9758525 Element, Convection
8053832 Black-Textured Convection 51 4452226 Fan Blade
8272519 Biscuit-Textured 28 3186116 Support, Oven (2) 52 4452227 Nut
4 9761013 Latch, Door 29 3186034 Bracket, Service 53 9755776 Cover, Convection
5 3196961 Rod, Latch 30 9761958 Block, Terminal Fan
6 9757241 Latch Asm, Rear 112432 Nut (3) 54 9759689 Card, Insulator
7 3195737 Seal, Oven Flange 31 9757029 Back, Main 55 9757088 Baffle, Convection
8 9758518 Element, Broil 32 9755769 Tray, Hidden 56 9756518 Transformer
9 9755770 Element, Bake Bake Element 57 9761222 Appliance Manager
Hidden 33 9761300 Vent Tube 58 9757970 Cover
10 8522416 Seal, Oven Door 34 3196701 Light Socket Assy 59 9757239 Rod - Dr Switch
11 9758701 Spacer, Door 35 311255 Bulb, Oven Light 60 9761301 Screen — Catalyst
12 9757262 Switch, Door 36 9755771 Cover, Tray 61 3196560 Screw(2)
14 3196037 Foot, Front (2) 38 3196165 Screw 62 8533930 Screw
15 Frame, Front 39 3196168 Screw 63 4449809 Screw
(Not Serviced) 40 3196178 Screw
16 8054068 Tray, Insulation 41 3196174 Screw INSULATION
17 3196576 Clip, Panel (6) 42 3196179 Screw
18 9760314 Rail, Base (2) 43 3196177 Screw 8272616 Insulation, Wrap
19 9761935 Foot, Rear (2) 44 3196176 Screw 9755772 Insulation, Back
20 9761490 Insulation 45 3196172 Screw 8272613 Insulation, Vent
21 3195813 Clip — Mounting 46 3400016 Screw
22 8523803 Retainer, Side (2)
23 8273902 Sensor, Oven

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
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DOOR PARTS
For Models: KERA205PWH3, KERA205PBL3, KERA205PBT3, KERA205PSS3

(White) (Black) (Biscuit)  (Stainless Steel)

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
8188273 5



(White)

llus.
No.

DOOR PARTS
For Models: KERA205PWH3, KERA205PBL3, KERA205PBT3, KERA205PSS3

(Black) (Biscuit)

Part
No.

DESCRIPTION

1

QOoo~NO UM~

=

11

12

13
14

9756965
9756967
9756966
9756969
8534065

9758293
9758294
9758295
9782649
3186292
8522414
9758162
3186289
8272618
3186297

8053807
8272822

9762127
9762129
9762128
9756435

8523172
8523166
8523171
8523165
8523173
8523167
9758358

9758357
3196160

8523175
8523177
8523178
8523180
3196025
3196161
3196925
3196165
3196794

Trim, Door Top
White

Black

Biscuit

Cashmere Metalic
Screw

Handle, Door
White

Black

Biscuit

Stainless Steel
Liner, Door

Seal, Window
Glass, Inner (2)
Frame, Glass
Insulation, Door
Retainer, Insul.
Hinge, Door
White, Black And
Biscuit Models
Stainless Model
Glass, Outer Door
White

Black

Biscuit

Stainless Steel
Trim, Side

White Left Hand
White Right Hand
Black Left Hand
Black Right Hand
Biscuit Left Hand
Biscuit Right Hand
Cashmere Metalic,
Left Hand
Cashmere Metalic,
Right Hand
Screw

Trim, Lower
White

Black

Biscuit

Stainless Steel
Clip, Glass (4)
Screw

Clip, Door Stop
Screw

Bracket, Window(2)

(Stainless Steel)

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
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DRAWER & BROILER PARTS
For Models: KERA205PWH3, KERA205PBL3, KERA205PBT3, KERA205PSS3
(White) (Black) (Biscuit)  (Stainless Steel)

[N

lllus. Part lllus. Part lllus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION
1 3195710 Rack, Oven (3) 7 Panel, Drawer Frnt 9 3181534 Rack, Roasting
2 3195996 Girill, Broiler 9756325 White 10 3196168 Screw
3 3196076 Pan, Broiler 9756327 Black 11 8522669 Spacer, Glide
4 8272605 Drawer, Storage 9756326 Biscuit 12 9756711 Heat Shield
5 9758200 Bracket, Drawer(2) 9756328 Stainless Steel Drawer
6 Rivet, Push (2) 8 Handle, Drawer 13 Rail, Drawer
3196814 White 9756952WH White 8274190 Left Hand
3196813 Black 9756952BL Black 8274191 Right Hand
3196815 Biscuit 9756952BT Biscuit 14 487939 Nut(2)
9756952CM Cashmere Metalic

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
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OPTIONAL PARTS

For Models: KERA205PWH3, KERA205PBL3, KERA205PBT3, KERA205PSS3

(White) (Black) (Biscuit)  (Stainless Steel)
lllus. Part lllus. Part lllus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION
INSULATION ACCESSORY PARTS

Following Parts Not Illustrated

SPLICING WIRES—-25FT.
LENGTH

242828 Wire, Black
12 Ga. 150° ¢
242821 Wire, Blue
14 Ga. 150°c
242822 Wire, Brown
14 Ga. 150°c
242830 Wire, Brown
14 Ga. 200°c
242823 Wire, Green
14 Ga. 150°c
242824 Wire, Orange
14 Ga. 150°c
242825 Wire, Red
14 Ga. 150°c
242831 Wire, Red
14 Ga. 200°c
242827 Wire, Yellow
14 Ga. 150°c

REFINISHING MATERIAL

799832 Kit, Porcelain
Repair (White)
242756 Touch-Up
Self-Clean(1/2 Pt)
261582 Grease

261514 Insulation,
Fiberglass (1-1/2"
X 24" x 120"

240132 Insulation,
Fiberglass (2-1/2"

313660 Clip, Ground Wire
X 22" x 120"

PAINT, TOUCH-UP (1/20z.)

72017 White
4392899 Biscuit

511873 White Porcelain
(2 0z)

PAINT, PRESSURIZED SPRAY

(12 0z.)

350930 White
4392901 Biscuit
285006 Superior Black
206922 Primer (White)

PAINT, BULK (1 qt.)

799344 White (Uncut)
4392900 Biscuit (Uncut)

241430 Foil, Aluminum
Oven (18" x 25")
4456147 Cleaner, Glass
2261590 Cleaner
(Stainless Steel)

ANTI-TIP KIT
9757976 Anti—Tip Kit
WIRING HARNESS PARTS

9758191 Harness,
(Sensor/Dr Switch)
9756707 Harness, Oven
9761466 Harness, Cooktop
(Left w/Dual)
9761465 Harness, Cooktop
(Right w/ wm)
9757315 Harness, Console
9756550 Harness, Bake
Element (Hidden)
8524132 Shield, Wiring (2)
8523279 Wire, Ground
313660 Clip, Ground Wire
3196173 Screw
3196154 Screw, Ground

Miscellaneous

3196897 Pin Kit—Dr Removal

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
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